This is to notify that, following the bidding exercise carried out by the Ministry of Health 

and Wellness for the “Electrical and Associated Works for e-Health at Health 

Region 3 (IFB Reference No.:HEALTH/IFB/2025/2031)”, the contract has been 

awarded to EDCC Co. Ltd of 8G, Henri Koenig Street, Curepipe for the sum of  

Rs 17,277,821.48 (Rupees Seventeen Million Two Hundred and Seventy-seven 

Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twenty-one and Forty-eight cents inclusive of 

contingencies and excluding VAT. 

Acting Senior Chief Executive 
Ministry of Health and Wellness 
4th Floor, Nexsky Building 
Cybercity 
Ebène 

23 October 2025